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Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Hawaii County

Hale Ho'ola Hamakua

Acute/SNF Swing 11 2,350 93 58.53 6.425.3

 Subtotal 11 2,350 93 25.3 58.53 6.4

Hilo Medical Center

Medical/Surgical 106 22,884 5,021 59.15 62.74.6

Critical Care 11 3,050 1,061 75.97 8.42.9

Obstetric 20 2,232 1,187 30.58 6.11.9

Psychiatric (Psych) 20 1,734 406 23.75 4.84.3

 Subtotal 157 29,900 7,675 3.9 52.18 81.9

Ka'u Hospital

Acute/SNF Swing 5 542 61 29.70 1.58.9

 Subtotal 5 542 61 8.9 29.70 1.5

Kohala Hospital

Acute/SNF Swing 6 1,190 40 54.34 3.329.8

 Subtotal 6 1,190 40 29.8 54.34 3.3

Kona Community Hospital

Medical/Surgical 67 10,215 1,926 41.77 28.05.3

Critical Care 9 1,415 700 43.07 3.92.0

Obstetric 7 1,416 563 55.42 3.92.5

Psychiatric (Psych) 11 2,965 336 73.85 8.18.8

 Subtotal 94 16,011 3,525 4.5 46.67 43.9

Page 11SHPDA Health Care Utilization Report, Hawaii 2016



County

Facility/Type of Beds

Licensed 
Beds

Inpatient
Days

Admiss‐
ions ALOS Occup % ADC

Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Hawaii County

North Hawaii Community Hospital

Medical/Surgical 26 3,806 1,116 40.11 10.43.4

Critical Care 4 766 117 52.47 2.16.5

Obstetric 5 1,121 487 61.42 3.12.3

 Subtotal 35 5,693 1,720 3.3 44.56 15.6

308 55,686 13,114 4.2 49.53 152.6Hawaii County Total

Honolulu County

Castle Medical Center

Medical/Surgical 111 19,374 4,091 47.82 53.14.7

Critical Care 8 2,618 364 89.66 7.27.2

Obstetric 12 2,569 1,152 58.65 7.02.2

Psychiatric (Psych) 29 7,749 1,669 73.21 21.24.6

 Subtotal 160 32,310 7,276 4.4 55.33 88.5

Kahuku Medical Center

Acute/SNF Swing 15 4,120 164 75.25 11.325.1

 Subtotal 15 4,120 164 25.1 75.25 11.3

Kaiser Permanente Moanalua Medical Center

Medical/Surgical 202 49,965 9,459 67.77 136.95.3

Critical Care 25 4,795 324 52.55 13.114.8

Obstetric 30 3,919 1,221 35.79 10.73.2

Pediatric 20 1,716 200 23.51 4.78.6

Neonatal ICU 18 4,418 303 67.25 12.114.6

 Subtotal 295 64,813 11,507 5.6 60.19 177.6
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Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Honolulu County

Kapiolani Medical Center for Women and Children

Medical/Surgical 30 1,537 518 14.04 4.23.0

Critical Care 17 2,435 328 39.24 6.77.4

Obstetric 54 19,628 6,464 99.58 53.83.0

Pediatric 60 42,098 8,584 192.23 115.34.9

Neonatal ICU 46 11,431 332 68.08 31.334.4

 Subtotal 207 77,129 16,226 4.8 102.08 211.3

Kuakini Medical Center 

Medical/Surgical 188 24,208 4,068 35.28 66.36.0

Critical Care 24 2,210 41 25.23 6.153.9

 Subtotal 212 26,418 4,109 6.4 34.14 72.4

Pali Momi Medical Center

Medical/Surgical 110 29,896 5,384 74.46 81.95.6

Critical Care 8 2,414 488 82.67 6.64.9

 Subtotal 118 32,310 5,872 5.5 75.02 88.5

Straub Clinic & Hospital

Medical/Surgical 140 35,128 5,951 68.74 96.25.9

Critical Care 19 5,267 1,137 75.95 14.44.6

 Subtotal 159 40,395 7,088 5.7 69.60 110.7

The Queen's Medical Center – Punchbowl

Medical/Surgical 399 130,011 17,842 89.27 356.27.3

Critical Care 48 13,193 2,607 75.30 36.15.1

Obstetric 25 4,830 1,945 52.93 13.22.5

Psychiatric (Psych) 63 17,195 2,192 74.78 47.17.8

 Subtotal 535 165,229 24,586 6.7 84.61 452.7
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Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Honolulu County

The Queen's Medical Center – West Oahu

Medical/Surgical 30 13,361 2,053 122.02 36.66.5

Critical Care 50 10,209 2,510 55.94 28.04.1

 Subtotal 80 23,570 4,563 5.2 80.72 64.6

Wahiawa General Hospital

Medical/Surgical 37 6,255 1,461 46.32 17.14.3

Critical Care 6 949 182 43.33 2.65.2

Psychiatric (Psych) 10 2,146 66 58.79 5.932.5

 Subtotal 53 9,350 1,709 5.5 48.33 25.6

1,834 475,644 83,100 5.7 71.05 1,303.1Honolulu County Total

Kauai County

Samuel Mahelona Memorial Hospital

Medical/Surgical 5 0 0 0.00 0.0

Psychiatric (Psych) 9 1,205 176 36.68 3.36.8

 Subtotal 14 1,205 176 6.8 23.58 3.3

West Kauai Medical Center/KVMH

Medical/Surgical 9 1,156 299 35.19 3.23.9

Critical Care 2 268 115 36.71 0.72.3

Obstetric 4 548 239 37.53 1.52.3

Acute/SNF Swing 10 1,218 117 33.37 3.310.4

 Subtotal 25 3,190 770 4.1 34.96 8.7
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Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Kauai County

Wilcox Memorial Hospital

Medical/Surgical 59 13,661 3,018 63.44 37.44.5

Critical Care 7 1,622 529 63.48 4.43.1

Obstetric 6 1,287 535 58.77 3.52.4

 Subtotal 72 16,570 4,082 4.1 63.05 45.4

111 20,965 5,028 4.2 51.75 57.4Kauai County Total

Maui County

Kula Hospital

Acute/SNF Swing 9 342 9 10.41 0.938.0

 Subtotal 9 342 9 38.0 10.41 0.9

Lanai Community Hospital

Medical/Surgical 4 10 3 0.68 0.03.3

 Subtotal 4 10 3 3.3 0.68 0.0

Maui Memorial Medical Center

Medical/Surgical 152 42,060 5,386 75.81 115.27.8

Critical Care 29 7,406 1,751 69.97 20.34.2

Obstetric 22 3,393 1,711 42.25 9.32.0

Psychiatric (Psych) 11 2,499 525 62.24 6.84.8

 Subtotal 214 55,358 9,373 5.9 70.87 151.7

Molokai General Hospital

Medical/Surgical 9 161 42 4.90 0.43.8

Obstetric 2 22 19 3.01 0.11.2

Acute/SNF Swing 4 314 25 21.51 0.912.6

 Subtotal 15 497 86 5.8 9.08 1.4
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Table 4. Licensed Acute Care Bed Utilization, 2016

Maui County

242 56,207 9,471 5.9 63.63 154.0Maui County Total

State Total 2,495 608,502 110,713 5.5 66.82 1,667.1
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